

Date: 09th December, 2024

10,	
The Manager,	The Manager,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001	Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

Company Symbol: HARDWYN Scrip Code: 541276

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Press Release-pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that Hardwyn India Limited signed MOU with The Gyalsung Infra, Bhutan

This is for your information and also for the information of members and the public at large.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For & on behalf of Hardwyn India Limited

Rubaljeet Singh Sayal Managing Director & CFO DIN: 00280624

Encl: As above



Press Release

MOU signed between Hardwyn India Ltd, India and The Gyalsung Infra, Bhutan

New Delhi, December 6th 2024- Hardwyn India Ltd, dedicated manufacturers and trader of architectural hardware, kitchen hardware and glass fittings, we take pride in offering comprehensive solutions for both residential and commercial structures. Our unwavering commitment to perfection is rooted in a customer-centric philosophy and an unrelenting pursuit of world-class quality.

The company's growth strategies enables Hardwyn to tap into one of the nation's most vibrant and rapidly evolving market. This strategic decision positions Hardwyn India Ltd to both strengthen its presence in the global market and capitalise on the immense talent and potential the market has to offer.

MOU signed between Hardwyn India Ltd, India and Government of Bhutan -The Gyalsung Infra,

"We are pleased to announce that Hardwyn India Ltd, India and The Gyalsung Infra, Bhutan have singed MOU stating that all the architectural hardware and glass fittings products will be supplied by Hadwyn India Ltd for renovations of buildings and upcoming projects / construction done by The Gyalsung Infra in Bhutan. According to MOU products will be supplied for 2years and value of the products will be approx. 5Cr. We are excited about this new achievement and its long term impact on our business and stake holders. We look forward to the positive impact it will have it on our business, our clients and the communities we serve- said Mr Rubaljeet Singh Sayal, Managing Director of Hardwyn India Ltd"

About Hardwyn India Ltd

With a legacy of excellence spanning 57 years, Hardwyn stands as a symbol of innovation, quality, and reliability in the world of architectural hardware.

Our international presence is a testament to our ceaseless efforts in creating a global supply chain and establishing a trusted distribution network. Through a vast network of dealers and distributors, we have set a standard for unwavering customer support.

At Hardwyn, we hold a deep commitment to environmental sustainability and community welfare. Our stringent adherence to green manufacturing practices is an integral part of our vision, reflecting our dedication to both society and the environment.

We continue to make significant strides in contributing to the development of our country, further solidifying our position as a leader in the industry.

For further information please visit

www.hardwyn.com